
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

2019 Lake Shawnee Closings and Restrictions  

Trout Stockings  

Lake closed to all fishing from 6 a.m., Sat., Feb. 23 until 6 a.m., Sat., March 2  

Note: Boating is permitted  

Lake closed to all fishing from 6 a.m., Sat., Oct. 26 until 6 a.m., Sat., Nov. 2  

Note: Boating is permitted 

Lake Shawnee Spring Rowing Classic  

No Wake Boating 6 a.m., Mon., April 22 until 11 p.m., Fri., April 26. Lake closed to all boating Sat., April 27, 6 

a.m., until 11 p.m., Sun., April 28 (except for event vessels).  

No Wake Boating 6 a.m. - 11 p.m., Mon., April 29  

Note: Fishing is permitted.  

Topeka Tinman Triathlon  

No Wake Boating 6 a.m., Fri., June 14 until 11 p.m., Sat., June 15 

Ski Area closed 6 a.m. - Noon, Saturday, June 16 (except for event vessels).  

Note: Fishing is permitted. Non-event vessels should use South Boat Ramp.  

Spirit of Kansas  

No Wake Boating 5 - 11 p.m., Thurs, July 4 (except for event vessels in Ski Area during Spirit of Kansas Water 

Ski Show).  

South Boat Ramp is closed from 5 - 11 p.m., Thurs., July 4  

Note: Fishing is permitted.  

Sunflower State Games – Rowing Championships 

No Wake Boating 6 a.m., Sat. July 20 until 3 p.m. Sun., July 21 

Note: Fishing is permitted. Non event vessels should use South Boat Ramp. 
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